
?"'< Progress of RIDF work 

Monthly Progress Report on the Activities of 
Rural Works Organisation for the month ending March ' 2017 

NABARD Assisted Projects (RIDF-XV to XXII) 
, .. 

1. Total No of 
Projects taken up 

2. No. of projects 
dropped 

3. Projects 
completed so far 

4. Projects on-going 

5. Non-starter 
projects (Tender 
stage) 

Noof 
Roads 

82 

65 

17 

Noof 
Bridges 

505 

9 

396 

100 

·Total 

587 

9 

461 

117 

Target & Achievement for 2016-17 

. 
Year Target for Achievement 

completion/ expenditu 
re 

2016-17 Rs.153.ooCrore Rs 153.00 Crore 

Bridge -15 Nos 19nos 

Road-20Nos 19nos 

Total value 
(Rs. in 
crore) 

2508.90 

78.99 

1602.27 

827.64 

Percentage 

100.00% 

126.67% 

95.00% 

..... 



-Status of PMGSY & ADB Assisted PMGSY work sanctioned in 
. "1 

Report end~ng : March'17 

i. Total amount sanctioned 

ii; 

ii. Total amount received 

iii. Amount utilized 

iv. Value of work done 

v. No. of road sanctioned 

different phas~s . 

Rs. 23071.24 Crores. 

Rs. 14926.62 Crores. 

Rs. 16810.00 Crores. 

Rs. 16885.55 Crores. 

14057 

vi. No. of habitations to be connected 1000+ 

500+ 
Other Category 

vii. Length of road sanctioned 55300.28 Km. 

viii. No. of roads completed 10578 

ix. No. of habitations connected 

1000+ 
500+ 

Other Category 

X. Length of road completed 40062.17 Km. 

Progress of work during 2016-17 upto March'17 
. 

i. Completion of road length 

ii. Coverage of habitation 

iii. Amount utilized 

Target 

5500.00 Km. 

2050 

Rs. 2750.00 Cr. 

3678 

6477 
9172 
19327 

3582 
5580 
5285 
14447 

Achievement 

5796.93 Km. 

1685 

Rs. 1897.00 Cr. 

---:J 




