### Monthly Progress Report on the Activities of <u>Rural Works Organisation for the month ending March ' 2017</u>

## **NABARD Assisted Projects (RIDF-XV to XXII)**

		No of <u>Roads</u>	No of <u>Bridges</u>	<u>Total</u>	Total value ( <u>Rs. in</u> <u>crore)</u>
1.	Total No of Projects taken up	82	505	587	2508.90
2.	No. of projects dropped	-	9	9	78.99
3.	Projects completed so far	65	396	461	1602.27
4.	Projects on-going	17	100	117	827.64
5.	Non-starter projects (Tender stage)	-	-	-	-

## Target & Achievement for 2016-17

Year	Target for completion/expenditu re	Achievement	Percentage
2016-17	Rs.153.00Crore Bridge -15 Nos	Rs 153.00 Crore 19nos	100.00% 126.67%
	Road-20 Nos	<b>19 nos</b>	95.00%

# **Status of PMGSY & ADB Assisted PMGSY work sanctioned in** <u>different phases.</u>

### Report ending : March'17

i.	Total amount sanctioned	:	Rs. 23071.24 Crores.	
		:	н - с	
ii.	Total amount received	:	Rs. 14926.62 Crores.	
iii.	Amount utilized	:	Rs. 16810.00 Crores.	
iv.	Value of work done	:	Rs. 16885.55 Crores.	
۷.	No. of road sanctioned	:	14057	
vi.	No. of habitations to be connected	:	1000+	3678
			500+	6477
			Other Category =	9172
			Other Category =	<u>9172</u> 19327
vii.	Length of road sanctioned	:	Other Category =	
vii. viii.	Length of road sanctioned No. of roads completed	:		
		: :	55300.28 Km.	
viii.	No. of roads completed	: :	55300.28 Km.	
viii.	No. of roads completed	::	55300.28 Km. 10578	19327
viii.	No. of roads completed	: :	55300.28 Km. 10578 1000+	<b>19327</b> 3582
viii.	No. of roads completed	: :	55300.28 Km. 10578 1000+ 500+	<b>19327</b> 3582 5580

# Progress of work during 2016-17 upto March'17

		[	Target	Achievement
i.	Completion of road length	:	5500.00 Km.	5796.93 Km.
ii.	Coverage of habitation	:	2050	1685
iii.	Amount utilized	:	Rs. 2750.00 Cr.	Rs. 1897.00 Cr.